

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

CO 37920-1-12
JUL 10 2009
BY *fb*
CLERK

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

NO. 37920-1-II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

RALPH GRAMMONT,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR CLALLAM COUNTY
CAUSE NO. 07-1-00285-4

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

BRIAN PATRICK WENDT, WSBA # 40537
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clallam County Courthouse
223 East Fourth Street, Suite 11
Port Angeles, WA 98362-3015
(360) 417-2297 or 417-2296

Attorney for Respondent

FILED 8-10-09

SERVICE	<p>Jodi Backlund/Manek Mistry Backlund & Mistry 203 Fourth Ave. East, Suite 404 Olympia, WA 98501</p>	<p>This brief was served via U.S. Mail or the recognized system of interoffice communications as follows: original + one copy to Court of Appeals, 950 Broadway, Suite 300, Tacoma, WA 98402, and one copy to counsel listed at left. I CERTIFY (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct. DATED: August 10, 2009, at Port Angeles, WA <i>Debra K. Hamilton</i></p>
----------------	---	--

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
III. ARGUMENT	9
A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR WHEN IT ADMITTED THE DEFENDANT’S RECORDED STATEMENTS.	9
1.) <u>The Defendant was not in police custody at the time of the initial questioning.</u>	10
2.) <u>The Defendant’s intoxication did not render his statements inadmissible.</u>	23
3.) <u>Even if the trial court erred when it admitted the entire 911 recording, the error was harmless.</u>	27
B. THE STATE DID NOT COMMIT MISCONDUCT IN ITS CLOSING ARGUMENT.	29
1.) <u>The prosecutor’s argument only encouraged the jury to evaluate the differences in the testimony.</u>	31
2.) <u>The State did not shift the burden of proof to the Defendant.</u>	36

C.	THE DEFENDANT RECEIVED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL	40
D.	THE STATE CONCEDES THE COURT ERRED WHEN IT REQUIRED A MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION.....	42
E.	THE RESTITUTION ORDER DID NOT VIOLATE THE DEFENDANT’S DUE PROCESS RIGHTS.	44
IV.	CONCLUSION	50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Federal Cases:</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Berkemer v. McCarty</i> 468 U.S. 420, 104 S.Ct. 3138, 82 L.Ed.2d 317 (1984).	passim
<i>Gladden v. Unsworth</i> 396 F.2d 373 (1968).	27
<i>In re Winship</i> 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970).	36
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> 437 U.S. 385, 98 S.Ct. 2408, 57 L.Ed.2d 290 (1978).	27
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966).	passim
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).	40
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968).	12
<i>Townsend v. Sain</i> 372 U.S. 293, 83 S.Ct. 745, 9 L.Ed.2d 770 (1963).	27
<i>United States v. Brobst</i> 558 F.3d 982 (2009).	20
 <u>State Cases:</u>	
<i>In re Fleming</i> , 142 Wn.2d 853, 16 P.3d 610 (2001)	41
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Pirtle</i> , 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998)	41
<i>Olver v. Fowler</i> , 161 Wn.2d 655, 168 P.3d 348 (2007)	42
<i>State v. Ancira</i> , 107 Wn. App. 650, 27 P.3d 1246 (2001)	42
<i>State v. Atkinson</i> , 113 Wn. App. 661, 54 P.3d 702 (2002)	28

<i>State v. Belgarde</i> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988)	30
<i>State v. Braun</i> , 82 Wn.2d 157, 509 P.2d 742 (1973)	26
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997)	30
<i>State v. Bunner</i> , 86 Wn. App. 158, 936 P.2d 419 (1997)	48, 49
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)	36
<i>State v. Cienfuegos</i> , 144 Wn.2d 222, 25 P.3d 1011 (2001)	41
<i>State v. Cord</i> , 103 Wn.2d 361, 693 P.2d 81 (1985)	36
<i>State v. Cunningham</i> , 116 Wn. App. 219, 65 P.3d 325 (2003).	11, 22
<i>State v. Dhaliwal</i> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003)	29, 30, 35
<i>State v. Grenning</i> , 142 Wn. App. 518, 174 P.3d 06 (2008)	45
<i>State v. Fiallo-Lopez</i> , 78 Wn. App. 717, 899 P.2d 1294 (1995)	35
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009)	27, 35
<i>State v. Fleming</i> , 83 Wn. App. 209, 921 P.2d 1076 (1996)	38
<i>State v. France</i> , 121 Wn. App. 394, 88 P.3d 1003 (2004)	15-17, 27
<i>State v. France</i> , 129 Wn. App. 907, 120 P.3d 654 (2005)	16
<i>State v. Gardner</i> , 28 Wn. App. 721, 626 P.2d 56 (1981)	25
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	35
<i>State v. Heritage</i> , 152 Wn.2d 210, 95 P.3d 345 (2004).	passim
<i>State v. Hicks</i> , 163 Wn.2d 477, 181 P.3d 831 (2008)	40, 41
<i>State v. Hilliard</i> , 89 Wn.2d 430, 573 P.2d 22 (1977)	12, 17
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 136 Wn. App. 29, 146 P.3d 1227 (2006)	41
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 209 P.3d 553 (2009)	29, 30

<i>State v. Jones</i> , 118 Wn. App. 199, 76 P.3d 258 (2003)	43
<i>State v. Keend</i> , 140 Wn. App. 858, 166 P.3d 1268 (2007)	36
<i>State v. Lorenz</i> , 152 Wn.2d 22, 93 P.3d 133 (2004).	passim
<i>State v. McWatters</i> , 63 Wn. App. 911, 822 P.2d 787 (1992)	17
<i>State v. Mark</i> , 36 Wn. App. 428, 675 P.2d 1250 (1984)	45
<i>State v. Morse</i> , 45 Wn. App. 197, 723 P.2d 1209 (1986)	44
<i>State v. Pollard</i> , 66 Wn. App. 779, 834 P.2d 51 (1992)	45, 46, 48
<i>State v. Reuben</i> , 62 Wn. App. 620, 814 P.3d 1177 (1991)	24-26
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994)	35
<i>State v. Short</i> , 113 Wn.2d 35, 775 P.2d 458 (1988).	11
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 119 Wn.2d 385, 831 P.2d 1082 (1992)	44
<i>State v. Stein</i> , 144 Wn.2d 236, 27 P.3d 184 (2001)	36
<i>State v. Stover</i> , 67 Wn. App. 228, 834 P.2d 671 (1992)	35
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	36
<i>State v. Townsend</i> , 142 Wn.2d 838, 15 P.3d 145 (2001)	41
<i>State v. Tobin</i> , 161 Wn.2d 517, 166 P.3d 1167 (2007)	44
<i>State v. Unga</i> , 165 Wn.2d 95, 196 P.3d 645 (2008).	9
<i>State v. Ustimenko</i> , 137 Wn. App. 109, 151 P.3d 256 (2007). . .	passim
<i>State ex. rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)	42, 44
<i>TS v. Boy Scouts of America</i> , 157 Wn.2d 416, 138 P.3d 1053 (2006)	42

///

///

Constitutional Provisions:

Fifth Amendment	9
Sixth Amendment	40
Art. I, § 9	9
Art. I, § 22	40

Statutes:

Revised Code of Washington [hereinafter RCW]	
RCW 7.68.300	45
RCW 9A.36.021(1)(a)	28
RCW 9.94A.505(9)	42, 43
RCW 9.94A.753(3)	44
RCW 9.94A.753(5)	44
RCW 9.94A.753(7)	44, 45

Other Authorities:

Blacks Law Dictionary (8th ed.)	28
Websters Third New International Dictionary (1993)	28
